ATTACHMENT A

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK







An Equal Opportunity Employer

Sam Adams, Mayor Carmen Merlo, Director

1001 SW 5th Avenue/ Suite 650 Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone: 503-823-4375 Fax: 503-823-3903 TDD: 503-823-3947 www.portlandonline.com/oem

Attachment B December 9, 2010

Dennis Sigrist State of Oregon Office of Emergency Management PO Box 14370 Salem, OR 97309-5062

RE: Letter of Commitment Match for City of Portland Community Risk Reduction Strategy

Dear Mr. Sigrist,

City of Portland commits to matching its 25 percent share (\$6,667) of the \$26,667 estimated cost of the proposed community involvement process of the 2010 Natural Hazards Mitigation Action Plan. Referenced as the Community Risk Reduction Strategy and attached as Attachment A, the 25 % share committed will consist of volunteer and staff hours calculated at the federal rates. City of Portland will amend the 2010 NHMP Risk Reduction Strategy with the decisions and actions of the community involvement project.

Please contact me if you need additional information regarding the public involvement process of the 2010 NHMP Community Risk Reduction Strategy or the City's commitment to match its 25% local share.

Sincerely,

Mayor Sam Adams

The City of Portland will make reasonable accommodation for people with disabilities. Please notify us no less than five (5) business days prior to the event by phone at 503-823-4375, by the City's TTY at 503-823-6868, or by the Oregon Relay Service at 1-800-735-2900.